
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5787
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2013
RAILWAY TRACKMEN
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre;Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railway trackmen are subjected to perform various things/duties which they find to be humiliating and too old a practice to be relevant in the modern time;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Railway trackmen have demanded for abolishing such practices;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon by the Railways; and

(e) if not, the steps taken/being taken by the Railways to remove such humiliating practices and improve their working conditions/ efficiency?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d) & (e): Do not arise.
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